♦

From-

Sri Ram Prasad Deputy Registrar(M), High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

To,

The District Judge, Kanpur-Dehat.

92.

No.11973/IV-3687/Admin.(A-4):Dated:Allahabad: 04-10-2017

Sub: Submission of property statement by Sri Raghvir Singh Rathore, Civil Judge(Sr.Div.)(FTC),Kanpur-Dehat.

fequent-118

Sir,

With reference to endt. No.977/XV dated 10.7.2017, on the above subject, I have to say that Sri Raghvir Singh Rathore, Civil Judge(Sr.Div.) (FTC), Kanpur-Dehat has submitted his property statement for the financial years 2015 but some information is not mentioned in the aforesaid property statement.

I am therefore to request you kindly to ask Sri Rathore to send the movadure revised property statement for the aforesaid periods mentioning therein following informations to the Court so that necessary action may be taken in the matter:-

- 1- what amount he has deposited in PPF A/c & R.D. A/c in each financial years.
- 2-Source of amount of FDR.

3-maturity amount of R.D.

4-revised movable property statement for the financial year 2016-17.

5-what amount he has payed in loans in each financial years.

50

16.9.17.R

Yours Faithfully

Deputy Registrar(M)

Civil Judge (S.D.), Τo,

Raghuvir singh Rathore,

FTC (Kanpur Dehat)

The Deputy Registrar (M),

Hon'ble High Court of judicature at Allahabad.

Through:

299

The District Judge,

Ramabai Nagar (Kanpur Dehat)

ubject:-

Submission of Statement relating to movable and

immovable Property For the financial year 2015-16 & 2016-17.

Hon'ble Sir,

With due respect it is submitted, I am sending My own statement relating to movable and immovable Property held/acquired in the financial year 2015-2016 &2016-2017 on prescribed proforma attached here with.

11 9 JUL 2017

The Satatement of Property of the financial year upto 2014-15 was duily submitted by me on 2.11.2015 Vide letter No.1829/XV dated 3.11.2015.

I, therefore, request you to very kindly please place the above property statement for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

D.R. m.

With profound regards.

Yours faithfully,

As above

A.R. (Adaminh

Dated:-

10.07.2017

(Admi'nH)

Raghuvir Singh Rathore

Civil Judge (S.D.) FTC

Ramabai Nagar (Kanpur Dehat)

for necessary action.

Ramabai Naga (Kanpur Dehat)

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES ACQUIRED HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2015-16

Maka waya aki M	110
a lest	/'
fear	

Name	Appointment	Village, Pargana and District	Area in Acres	Revenue Assessed	Estimated Value	Whether acquired or Parted with	How acquired or Parted with	From Whom acquired or to whom parted with	Remark
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Raghuvir Singh Rathore Civil judge (S.D.) FTC, Kanpur Dehat (Aged about 49)	22.04.2009	1. Residential House at New Sita Nagar, Nunhai Link Road, Rambagh, Agra in the name of my wife and mother in law	30 Sq. yards	Nil	Rs. 4 Lacs	Acquired	By Purchase	Open Plot was purchased from Vedbrat Agarwal R/o Malpura, Agra vide regd. Sale deed dated 23.05.2002 in Rs. 33000/- thereafter construction has been raised by me.	
Date of Joining 12.05.2009		2. One shop No. U.G 20 at Surya S.R. Plaza, Tikoniya, Belanganj, Agra	15.68 Sq.mts.	Nil	Rs. 5.5 Lacs	Acquired	By Purchase	M/s Surya S.R. Construction, Kamal Nagar, Agra and M/s Surya Builders Tajganj, Agra vide regd. Sale deed dated 11.04.2008 Rs. 1,50,000/-	
		3. H.No177, Gayatri Madhusudan City, Tajganj, Ward, Agra.	94.94 sq.mts.	Nil	Rs. 19,37,040/-	Acquired	By Purchase	Madhusudan Real Estate & Developers Pvt. Ltd., a Regd. Company through Director Madhusudan Sharma vide Sale Deed 27.02.2013 Information duly submitted for the Hon'ble court vide letter No. 2326/XV dated 12.08.2013 through D.J. Aligarh with 31 Enclosures.	

Note: I have already been submitted the statement of immovable properties for the financial year 2014-15.

Dated 10-07-2017

(Raghuvir Singh Rathore)

Civil judge (S.D.) FTĆ,

Kanpur Dehat .

STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES ACQUIRED HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2015-16

Jeb X	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Low	

3

Name & Age of Family Members Innited Date of Joining the	Dutails of earnings	Details of Movable property acquired held in each financial year (exceeding	D∈≑ails of Account in Bank, Post Office etc. amount in balance	Details PPF, FDR, NSC or KVP, !VP & shares Unit and / other investments etc. along with A/c No.	Details of Loan	Annual Net Income from Salary and other	1
official service	members in the family such as their name professionmon thly annual income etc.	Rs. 1 month basic pay 10,000) i.e. its value source of the amount, date and year of purchase with particulars of information if any furnished to the court.	upto the Calander year and source of the amount.		Advanced etc. taken with its amount No. of instalment name of the Bank, Institution etc.	sources if any with details of deduction	Remark
1 2	3	. 4	5	6			
Raghuvir Singh Rathore Civil judge (S.D.) FTC Kanpur Dehat (Aged about 49) Date of Joining 12.05.2009 Km.Mohini Rathore (Aged about 23 Years) Daughter Rishabh Rathore (Aged about 8 years) Son	Nil	Gold Ornaments of Wife wt. about 250 gm. Value Rs. 3.75 Lacs and Silver Ornament wt. about 100 gm of value Rs. 5 thousand (Stridhan), since before my joining the service these were received by her as Gift in the marriage from my mother and relatives. Samsung A.C. Rs. 16,990/- date of Purchase 27.06.2008 Motor Cycle No. UP-80/AE-5099 purchase in the year 2003-04 value Rs. 20,000/- Maruti Car No. UP-80/AM-1497 purchase on 09.02.2009 Model 2004 value Rs. 85,000/- Note: All these items purchased before joining. (Source of Income From legal profession before Joining)	Saving A/C No0100137741 PNB, Surya Nagar, Agra balance Rs. 10,275/- as on 31.03.2016 Saving A/c No. – 30773401646 SBI Main Branch Aligarh, Balance on 31.03.2016 Rs. 54,710 /- source of Income Salary. R.D. A/c No. 32057503863 since 28.11.2011 SBI Main Branch Aligarh deposit since 01.04.2014 upto 31.03.2016 Rs. 60,000, Balance on 31.03.2016 Rs. 2,65,000/- i.e. 5,000/- per month source of income from Salary. PPF New A/c No. – 32434029804 Since 28.11.2011 SBI Main Branch Aligarh deposit since 01.04.2014 upto 31.03.2016 Rs. 40,000/-Balance on 31.03.2015 Rs.90,364 /- source of Income from salary.	LIC Policy No261525680 Raghuvir Singh Rathore, DOC – 28.01.1998 sum assured 25,000/- annual premium Rs. 1664/ LIC Policy No266728222 Raghuvir Singh Rathore, DOC – 28.12.2015 sum assured 1,00,000/- annual premium Rs. 5,650/ LIC Policy No263638762 Raghuvir Singh Rathore, DOC – 28.02.2006 sum assured 1,00,000/- annual premium Rs. 5650/ LIC Policy No264441588 Rishabh Rathore (Son), DOC – 28.11.2007 sum assured 1,00,000/- annual premium Rs. 5047/ LIC Policy No264422571 Anurag Rathore (Son), DOC – 11.02.2008 sum assured 1,00,000/- annual premium Rs. 6298/ LIC Policy No622860971 Anurag Rathore (Son), DOC – 28.07.2002 sum assured 25,000/- annual premium Rs. 1728/ LIC Policy No265739791 Raghuvir Singh Rathore DOC 30.03.2013 sum assured 1,00,000 annual premium Rs.5383/ LIC Policy No265950068 Smt. Manju Rathore DOC 30.03.2013 sum assured 1,00,000 annual premium Rs.5306/ LIC Policy No265950067 Smt. Manju Rathore DOC 30.03.2013 sum assured 50,000 annual premium Rs.3435/ LIC Policy No265950069 Smt. Manju Rathore DOC 30.03.2013 sum assured 50,000 annual premium Rs.3435/	Toan Sanctioned on 22.02.2013 SBI Main Branch Aligarh Rs. 14,40,000/-Personal Home Loan A/c No. — 32837592259 EMI Rs. 13,897/-deduction in round figure 14,000/-from 22.04.2013 upto Loan A/c becomes Nil. Loan Sanctioned on 22.02.2013 SBI Main Branch Aligarh Rs. 1,03,310/-Additional Home Loan A/c No. — 32837620947 EMI Rs. 1000/- PM from 22.04.2013 upto Loan A/c becomes Nil from Saving A/c No. 30773401646 SBI Main Branch Aligarh.	Gross Income from Salary from 01.04.2015 to 31.03.2016 Rs. 7,92,164/- Deduction: GIS Rs 4,800/- Income Tax Rs. 28,734/- PRAN Rs.97,739/- LIC Rs. 45,093/- Home Lo Rs. 26,459/ Intt.On H.Loan Rs.1,41,541/- S.B.I. life Rs- 21,056 /- Total Deduction Rs. 3,64,688/- Net Income Rs. 4,27,476/-	9

Note: I have already been submitted the statement of immovable properties for the financial year 2014-15

Dated: 10-07-2017





Quest, 18

LAND HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2015-16

Name	Appointment	District	Pargana	Area in Acres	Acquired or Ancestral	Annual Revenue Assessed	Estimated Value Rs.	Remark
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	10
Raghuvir Singh Rathore Civil judge (S.D.) FTC Kanpur Dehat (Aged about 49) Date of Joining	22.04.2009	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
12.05.2009		,						

Note: I have already been submitted the statement of immovable properties for the financial year 2014-15.

Dated

10-07-2017

(Raghuvir Singh Rathere)

Civil judge (S.D.) FTC

Kanpur Dehat.

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES ACQUIRED HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2016-17

eaperst 118

- / A					,			reap	
Name	Appointment	Village, Pargana and District	Area in Acres	Revenue Assessed	Estimated Value	Whether acquired or Parted with	How acquired or Parted with	From Whom acquired or to whom parted with	Remark
1	2	3	4	5	- 6	7	8	9	10
Raghuvir Singh Rathore Civil judge (S.D.) FTC, Kanpur Dehat (Aged about 49)	22.04.2009	1. Residential House at New Sita Nagar, Nunhai Link Road, Rambagh, Agra in the name of my wife and mother in law	30 Sq. yards	Nil	Rs. 4 Lacs	Acquired	By Purchase	Open Plot was purchased from Vedbrat Agarwal R/o Malpura, Agra vide regd. Sale deed dated 23.05.2002 in Rs. 33000/- thereafter construction has been raised by me.	
Date of Joining 12.05.2009		2. One shop No. U.G 20 at Surya S.R. Plaza, Tikoniya, Belanganj, Agra	15.68 Sq.mts.	Nil	Rs. 5.5 Lacs	Acquired	By Purchase	M/s Surya S.R. Construction, Kamal Nagar, Agra and M/s Surya Builders Tajganj, Agra vide regd. Sale deed dated 11.04.2008 Rs. 1,50,000/-	-
		3. H.No177, Gayatri Madhusudan City, Tajganj, Ward, Agra.	94.94 sq.mts.	Nil	Rs. 19,37,040/-	Acquired	By Purchase	Madhusudan Real Estate & Developers Pvt. Ltd., a Regd. Company through Director Madhusudan Sharma vide Sale Deed 27.02.2013 Information duly submitted for the Hon'ble court vide letter No. 2326/XV dated 12.08.2013 through D.J. Aligarh with 31 Enclosures.	

Note: I have already been submitted the statement of immovable properties for the financial year 2015-16.

Dated 10-07-2017

Raghuvir Singh Rathore)
19(7)117
Civil judge (S.D.) FTC,

Kanpur Dehat.

STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES ACQUIRED HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2015-16

fearent	118
too	

(A

						to	· O	
Name, "anation & Innitial Date of Joining the official so vice	Name & Age of Family Members	Details of earnings members in the family such as their name professionmon thiy annual income etc.	Details of Movable property acquired held in each financial year (exceeding Rs. 1 month basic pay 10,000) i.e. its value source of the amount, date and year of purchase with particulars of information if any furnished to the court.	Details of Account in Bank, Post Office etc. amount in balance upto the Calander year and source of the amount.	Details PPF, FDR, NSC or KVP, IVP & shares Unit and other investments etc. along with A/c No.	Details of Loan Advanced etc. taken with its amount No. of installment name of the Bank, Institution etc.	Annual Net Income from Salary and other sources if any with details of deduction	Remark
Raghuvir Singh Rathore Civil judge (S.D.) FTC Kanpur Dehat (Aged about 49) Date of Joining 12.05.2009	Smt. Manju Rathore (Aged about 48 years) Wife Anurag Rathore (Aged about 24 years) Son Km.Mohini Rathore (Aged about 23 Years) Daughter Rishabh Rathore (Aged about 8 years) Son	Nil	Gold Ornaments of Wife wt. about 250 gm. Value Rs. 3.75 Lacs and Silver Ornament wt. about 100 gm of value Rs. 5 thousand (Stridhan), since before my joining the service these were received by her as Gift in the marriage from my mother and relatives. Samsung A.C. Rs. 16,990/- date of Purchase 27.06.2008 Motor Cycle No. UP-80/AE-5099 purchase in the year 2003-04 value Rs. 20,000/- Maruti Car No. UP-80/AM-1497 purchase on 09.02.2009 Model 2004 value Rs. 85,000/- Note: All these items purchased before joining. (Source of Income From legal profession before Joining)	Saving A/C No0100137741 PNB, Surya Nagar, Agra balance Rs. 10,693/- as on 31.03.2017 Saving A/c No 30773401646 SBI Main Branch Aligarh, Balance on 31.03.2017 Rs. 11,04,659 /- source of Income Salary. R.D matured on 28-11-2016 comverted into F.D.R. Rs/- 5,00,000 for one year source of Income Salary. F.D.R. Rs/- 4,00,000 issued from saving account for ten month source of Income Salary. PPF New A/c No 32434029804 Since 28.11.2011 SBI Main Branch Aligarh deposit since 01.04.2014 upto 31.03.2016 Rs. 40,000/-Balance on 31.03.2017 Rs.90,364 /- source of Income from salary.	LIC Policy No261525680 Raghuvir Singh Rathore, DOC – 28.01.1998 sum assured 25,000/- annual premium Rs. 1664/- LIC Policy No266728222 Raghuvir Singh Rathore, DOC – 28.12.2015 sum assured 1,00,000/- annual premium Rs. 5,650/- LIC Policy No263638762 Raghuvir Singh Rathore, DOC – 28.02.2006 sum assured 1,00,000/- annual premium Rs. 5650/- LIC Policy No264441588 Rishabh Rathore (Son), DOC – 28.11.2007 sum assured 1,00,000/- annual premium Rs. 5047/- LIC Policy No264422571 Anurag Rathore (Son), DOC – 11.02.2008 sum assured 1,00,000/- annual premium Rs. 6298/ LIC Policy No622860971 Anurag Rathore (Son), DOC – 28.07.2002 sum assured 25,000/- annual premium Rs. 1728/ LIC Policy No265739791 Raghuvir Singh Rathore DOC 30.03.2013 sum assured 1,00,000 annual premium Rs. 55383/	7 Loan Sanctioned on 22.02.2013 SBI Main Branch Aligarh Rs. 14,40,000/- Personal Home Loan A/c No. – 32837592259 EMI Rs. 13,897/- deduction in round figure 14,000/- from 22.04.2013 upto Loan A/c becomes Nii. Loan Sanctioned on 22.02.2013 SBI Main Branch Aligarh Rs. 1,03,310/- Additional Home Loan A/c No. – 32837620947 EMI Rs. 1000/- PM from 22.04.2013 upto Loan A/c becomes Nii from Saving A/c No. 3073401646 SBI Main Branch Aligarh.	S Gross Income from Salary from 01.04.2016 to 31.03.2017 Rs. 10,20,224/-	9
					LIC Policy No265950068 Smt. Manju Rathore DOC 30.03.2013 sum assured 1,00,000 annual premium Rs.5306/ LIC Policy No265950067 Smt. Manju Rathore DOC 30.03.2013 sum assured 50,000 annual premium Rs.3435/ LIC Policy No265950069 Smt. Manju Rathore DOC 30.03.2013 sum assured 50,000 annual premium Rs.3714/ PNB mst life policy no. 22097344 R.S. Rathore Doc 29-01-2017 five year plan annual premium 60,000/-			

Note: I have already been submitted the statement of immovable properties for the financial year 2015-16

Note: Medical reiamversement Rs. 8,71,293 /- was received from state government on 30.03.2017 in my saving account S.B.I. main branch Aligarrh.

Dated: 10-07-2017



Devisor, 11.0

LAND HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2016-17

Name	Appointment	District	Pargana	Area in Acres	Acquired or Ancestral	Annual Revenue Assessed	Estimated Value Rs.	Remark
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	10
Raghuvir Singh Rathore Civil judge (S.D.) FTC Kanpur Dehat	22.04.2009	NIL .	NIL	NIL .	NIL	NIL	NIL	
(Aged about 49) Date of Joining 12.05.2009								

Note: I have already been submitted the statement of immovable properties for the financial year 2015-16.

Dated

10-07-2017

(Raghuvir Singh Rathore)

1のつけり Civil judge (S.D.) FTC ,

Kanpur Dehat .